
Technical SpecificaTionS

USA
BIGASSFANS.COM
877-244-3267

CANADA
BIGASSFANS.COM 
844-924-4277

AUSTRALIA
BIGASSFANS.COM/AU
1300 244 277 

SINGAPORE 
BIGASSFANS.COM/SG 
65 6709 8500

MALAYSIA 
BIGASSFANS.COM/SG 
603 5565 0888

Occupancy Sensor
POWERFOIL X3.0

© 2020 Delta T LLC dba Big Ass Fans. All rights reserved.   |   PX3-MKTG-176-ENG-01   REV. A    |   01/28/20 Specifications subject to change without notice.

Technical Specifications
Coverage Motion Timeout Technology Certifications Operating Temperature Electrical1

360 degrees of coverage at 
40 ft (12.2 m) height

30 minutes (default) 
1 hour 

2 hours 
4 hours 
8 hours

Passive infrared

Integration with fire relay

CE compliant

UL and cUL listed
-40 to 158 °F  
(-40 to 70 °C) Powered by fan drive

1. Not compatible with 575 V fans

1.04 in. 
26.4 mm

3.2 in. 
81.3 mm

50 ft 
(15 m)

50 ft 
(15 m)

50 ft 
(15 m)

25 ft 
(7.6 m)

0 ft 
(0 m)

25 ft 
(7.6 m)

50 ft 
(15 m)

25 ft 
(7.6 m)

25 ft 
(7.6 m)

0 ft 
(0 m)

50 ft 
(15 m)

25 ft 
(7.6 m)

0 ft 
(0 m)

50 ft 
(15 m)

25 ft 
(7.6 m)

0 ft 
(0 m)

15 ft 
(4.6 m)

27 ft 
(8.2 m)

40 ft 
(12.2 m)

360° Coverage Overhead Coverage


